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MOLLUSCAN SHELLFISH PATHOLOGY LABORATORIES  

The following lists State, Research, and Commercial laboratories that conduct molluscan 
shellfish product health evaluations required under the RSSBP.  
 
Connecticut Department of Agriculture, Bureau of Aquaculture & Laboratory Services 
190 Rogers Avenue, Milford, CONNECTICUT  06460 
Lydia Bienlien / 203.874.0696 x120, Lydia.Bienlien@ct.gov 
 
Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institute at Florida Atlantic University 
Aquatic Animal Health Laboratory 
5600 US 1 North, Fort Pierce, FLORIDA 34946 
Susan Laramore / slaramo1@fau.edu  / 772.242.2525 
 
Kennebec River Biosciences [Commercial] 
41 Main Street, Richmond, MAINE 04357  
Marcy Nelson / mnelson@kennebecbio.com / 207.542.9472 
 
Maryland Department of Natural Resources 
Cooperative Oxford Laboratory / Shellfish Health Project 
904 South Morris Street, Oxford, MARYLAND 21654 
Brian Preziosi / brian.preziosi@maryland.gov / 410. 226.5193 

North Carolina State University 
Center for Marine Sciences and Technology 
303 College Circle, Morehead City, NORTH CAROLINA 28557 
Tal Ben-Horin / tbenhor@ncsu.edu / 252.222.6312 
 
Roger Williams University  
Aquatic Diagnostic Laboratory  
One Old Ferry Road Bristol, RHODE ISLAND 02809 
Galit Sharon / gsharon@rwu.edu and Abbey Scro / ascro@rwu.edu  
 
Rutgers University, Haskin Shellfish Research Laboratory 
Shellfish Pathology Services 
6959 Miller Ave, Port Norris, NEW JERSEY 08349 
David Bushek / bushek@hsrl.rutgers.edu and Emily McGurk / emily.mcgurk@rutgers.edu / 
856.785.0074 
 
Virginia Institute of Marine Science 
Shellfish Pathology Laboratory 
Rt 1208 Great Rd, Gloucester Point, VIRGINIA 23062 
Ryan Carnegie / Carnegie@vims.edu  / 804.684.7713 
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